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SUBJECT INDEX 

to the Laws of the First Special Session  

 and the Second Regular Session of the 128th Legislature 

 
 CHAPTER 

 

 
 CHAPTER 

 
ABLE ME SAVINGS PROGRAM 

SEE TREASURER OF STATE 
ADDRESSES 

SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT – CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT 
AUTHORIZATION TO LEASE 

BAXTER SCHOOL & DEAF EDUC CENTER.............PUBLIC 413 
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF SERVICES FUND 

MOVED TO ECON DEV DEPT.................................PUBLIC 313 
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED 

NUMEROUS PARCELS ............................................RESOLVE 34 
MAINECARE 

EXPANDED COVERAGE REVENUES....................................IB 1 
MEDICAL MARIJUANA ACT 

ADMINISTRATION BY DEPT .....................................PUBLIC 409 
RETIREMENT PLAN OPTIONS 

REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP..............RESOLVE 57 
ADULT EDUCATION 

FUNDING 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS...................................PUBLIC 381 

SERVICES 
ENRICHMENT COURSES..........................................PUBLIC 381 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 

ALLOWANCES .........................................................PUBLIC 323 
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

DUAL LIQUOR LICENSES 
MANUFACTURING & RETAIL FACILITIES ................PUBLIC 324 

LIQUOR LICENSES 
REGULATION GRANDFATHERING.........................PUBLIC 341 
SEPARATION OF AREAS..........................................PUBLIC 347 

MANUFACTURERS 
DONATIONS TO CHARITIES ....................................PUBLIC 347 
RETAIL ESTABLISHMENTS..........................................PUBLIC 347 

POSSESSION 
MINORS.....................................................................PUBLIC 377 

SALES 
NONCONTIGUOUS MUNICIPAL AREAS ...............PUBLIC 337 

ALCOHOLISM 
SEE SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

AMERICAN LEGION 
SEE VETERANS 

APPRAISAL 
SEE REAL ESTATE 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY 
BANCROFT TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 

AROOSTOOK COUNTY (Cont.) 
CONNOR TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
LAND CONVEYANCE 

STATE PARCELS ........................................................PUBLIC 362 
T17 R4 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
ASPIRE-TANF PROGRAM 

SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE 
ATKINSON 

DEORGANIZATION 
PROCEDURES & REFERENDUM................................... P & S 14 

ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT 
IMPLIED WARRANTIES 

CONSUMER LAW GUIDE UPDATE ........................RESOLVE 42 
AUGUSTA 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
4 PARCELS...............................................................RESOLVE 34 

AUTOMOBILES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED............................................................RESOLVE 46 
BANKS 

SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
BATH 

CONTRACTS & BONDS 
SIDEWALKS & ROADS .................................................. P & S 15 

BEAR 
SEE HUNTING 

BLIND PERSONS 
SEE VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS 

BONDS 
BATH 

SIDEWALKS & ROADS .................................................. P & S 15 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS 

CEILINGS, CY 2018 & 2019.......................................... P & S 12 
BRIDGES 

BRIDGE 5977 IN SURRY 
NAMED OLD SURRY SCHOOLHOUSE BRIDGE....RESOLVE 31 

BRIDGE 6443 IN GORHAM 
NAMED FOR JOSHUA BARRON ...........................RESOLVE 40 

BROADBAND 
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

BROOKTON TOWNSHIP 
LAND CONVEYANCE 

BROOKTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ....................RESOLVE 34 
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BUCKSPORT 
LAND CONVEYANCE 

HASEY PROPERTY ...................................................RESOLVE 34 
CAMPING AREAS 

EATING ESTABLISHMENTS 
REGULATION & EXCEPTIONS .................................PUBLIC 322 

CARS 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 

CARY PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION 

AUTHORIZED.............................................................PUBLIC 403 
CHARITIES 

RAFFLES 
CASH PRIZES.............................................................PUBLIC 365 

CHILD CARE 
CHILD CARE PROGRAMS 

FAMILIES AFFECTED BY SUBSTANCE ABUSE .........PUBLIC 415 
CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES 

PAYMENT RATES INCREASED.................................PUBLIC 412 
PROVIDERS 

QUALITY RATING SYSTEM PARTICIPATION ..........RESOLVE 50 
CHILDREN 

SEE ALSO FOSTER CARE 
CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS 

STANDARDS, HEARINGS, ORDERS ........................PUBLIC 411 
GRANDPARENTS 

VISITATION RIGHTS ..................................................PUBLIC 328 
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 

SERVICES & PROGRAMS MAINTAINED ...............RESOLVE 56 
HEALTH CARE SERVICES 

MAINECARE, PARENT-ONLY PROGRAMS ..........RESOLVE 47 
LOW-INCOME FAMILIES 

EDUCATION PROGRAM.........................................PUBLIC 387 
PHOTOGRAPHING 

REGISTERED SEX OFFENDERS .................................PUBLIC 354 
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION 

ELEVATED SENTENCING CLASS.............................PUBLIC 336 
SUICIDE 

SCHOOL PREVENTION PROTOCOLS ...................RESOLVE 38 
CITIZEN INITIATIVES 

SEE INITIATED LEGISLATION 
CIVIL DEPUTIES 

SEE SHERIFFS 
CIVIL PROCEDURE 

ENVIRONMENTAL VIOLATIONS 
PENALTY OFFSETS & MITIGATION ..........................PUBLIC 376 

CODYVILLE PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION 

AUTHORIZED.................................................................. P & S 11 
CONNECTME AUTHORITY 

BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE 
CONDUIT INSTALLATION & SUPPORT....................PUBLIC 344 

CONNECTME AUTHORITY 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 44 

CONSTRUCTION 
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES 

BROADBAND CONDUITS........................................PUBLIC 344 
CONTRACTS 

BATH 
SIDEWALKS & ROADS .................................................. P & S 15 

COUNTIES 
CIVIL DEPUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS & TRAINING...............................PUBLIC 332 
CRABS 

SEE FISHING 
CREMATED REMAINS 

SEE DEATH 
CRIMES & OFFENSES 

SEE ALSO DRUG OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES 
SEE ALSO VICTIMS OF CRIME 

CIVIL VIOLATIONS 
WAIVE COURT APPEARANCE FINES .....................PUBLIC 329 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 
MURDER, SENTENCING...........................................PUBLIC 374 

FALSIFYING HEALTH CARE RECORDS 
INTENT TO DECEIVE .................................................PUBLIC 410 

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
AWARENESS SIGNS PROGRAM.............................PUBLIC 416 
CRIMINAL FORCED LABOR....................................PUBLIC 416 

RAILROAD TRESPASS 
CIVIL VIOLATION TO TRAFFIC INFRACTION.........PUBLIC 329 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE 
SERVICE OF PROCESS 

ELECTRONIC COMM & COMP SERV PROV........PUBLIC 377 
DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY 
DEAF & HARD OF HEARING EDUC CENTER 

SCHOOL PROPERTY 
LEASE TO STATE........................................................PUBLIC 413 

DEAF PERSONS 
SEE HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 

DEATH 
ABANDONED HUMAN REMAINS 

MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE, DISPOSAL .............PUBLIC 335 
CREMATED REMAINS 

BURIAL, PERMITS & RECORDING...........................PUBLIC 363 
INHERITANCE 

DIGITAL ASSETS ........................................................PUBLIC 359 
DEBT COLLECTION 

COLLECTOR LICENSES 
OUT-OF-STATE COLLECTORS .................................PUBLIC 317 

DEBT BUYERS 
COLLECTION ACTIVITY RESTRICTIONS..................PUBLIC 318 

DEER 
SEE HUNTING 

DENTAL PERSONNEL 
LICENSING & PRACTICE 

CATEGORIES & POWERS REVISED ........................PUBLIC 388 
DIRECT INITIATIVES 

SEE INITIATED LEGISLATION 
DISABLED PERSONS 

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY AGENCY 
PROPERTY LEASES....................................................PUBLIC 413 

TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 
ABLE ME SAVINGS PROGRAM ..............................PUBLIC 394 

VETERANS 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM BENEFITS................................PUBLIC 384 

DISTRICT COURT 
CIVIL VIOLATIONS 

WAIVE COURT APPEARANCE FINES .....................PUBLIC 329 



 SUBJECT INDEX 

 CHAPTER CHAPTER 

1615 

DIVORCE 
CUSTODY 

GRANDPARENT VISITATION RIGHTS......................PUBLIC 328 
DOGS 

DANGEROUS & NUISANCE DOGS 
LICENSING, FINES, REMOVAL ................................PUBLIC 404 

LAW ENFORCEMENT & SEARCH & RESCUE 
LIABILITY FOR EMERGENCY TREATMENT ..............PUBLIC 338 

DOMESTIC ABUSE 
MURDER CONVICTIONS 

SENTENCING............................................................PUBLIC 374 
DOROTHEA DIX PSYCHIATRIC CENTER 

MENTAL HEALTH WORKER POSITIONS 
FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 380 

DRUG ABUSE 
SEE SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

DRUG OFFENSES 
ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION 

MINORS.....................................................................PUBLIC 377 
MARIJUANA 

POSSESSION BY MINOR..........................................PUBLIC 377 
SALE & USE OF PARAPHERNALIA 

MARIJUANA EXEMPTION........................................PUBLIC 409 
DRUGS 

SEE ALSO MARIJUANA 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 

PHARMACIST PRESCRIPTION & DISPENSING.......PUBLIC 364 
PHARMACIST PRESCRIPTION & DISPENSING.......PUBLIC 417 

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 
MONITORING PROG, VETERINARIANS.................PUBLIC 360 
PRICING INFORMATION COLLECTION.................PUBLIC 406 

ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT 
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF SERVICES FUND 

MOVED FROM ADMIN & FIN DEPT .......................PUBLIC 313 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT 
TAX CREDIT QUALIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 339 

EDUCATION DEPT 
CREDENTIALING OF PERSONNEL 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 54 
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 

PROPERTY FISCAL CAPACITY COMPONENT.......PUBLIC 381 
HEALTH SCREENINGS 

BODY MASS INDEX..................................................PUBLIC 381 
SIGHT & HEARING DEFECTS ...................................PUBLIC 381 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMAS 
EQUIVALENCY DIPLOMAS .....................................PUBLIC 381 

ONLINE LEARNING PROGRAM 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 381 

PERFORMANCE EVAL & GROWTH SYSTEMS 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 53 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
ACCREDITATION .....................................................PUBLIC 342 

REGIONAL SCHOOL UNITS 
WITHDRAWAL OF SINGLE MUNICIPALITY.............PUBLIC 385 

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT WAIVERS 
STUDENTS 20 YEARS OLD........................................PUBLIC 381 

SCHOOL REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND 
PRIORITY 1 LOANS FOR SECURITY .........................PUBLIC 389 

SCHOOL SAFETY 
REPORT TO DVEM DEPT..........................................PUBLIC 381 

EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.) 
VACCINATIONS FOR SCHOOL AGE CHILD 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 32 
YOUTH SUICIDE 

PREVENTION PROTOCOLS....................................RESOLVE 38 
EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY 

STATE CEILING 2018 & 2019 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 12 

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST 
ELECTRICITY COSTS 

ARREARAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM............PUBLIC 414 
ELECTIONS 

RANKED-CHOICE VOTING 
CONSTITUTIONAL COMPLIANCE ..........................PUBLIC 316 
IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE ................................PUBLIC 316 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL 
LAW ENFORCEMENT & SERVICE DOGS 

TREATMENT LIABILITY ...............................................PUBLIC 338 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

REGIONAL MEDICAL CONTROL COMMITTEES 
ACCESS TO MEMS DATA........................................PUBLIC 373 

VOLUNTEERS 
UNIFORM ACT ADOPTION.....................................PUBLIC 396 

ENERGY CONSERVATION 
WIND ENERGY 

LICENSE OR PERMIT APPEALS PROCESS ..............PUBLIC 334 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

CIVIL VIOLATIONS 
PENALTY OFFSETS & MITIGATION ..........................PUBLIC 376 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP 

TERM OF OFFICE......................................................PUBLIC 334 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 

DIRECT WATERSHEDS OF LAKES 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 30 

ELECTRONIC WASTE 
RECYCLING PROGRAM .........................................PUBLIC 391 

FOOD RECOVERY DATABASE 
ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 369 

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 
GENERATION & DISPOSAL CAPACITY .................PUBLIC 376 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 39 

UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES 
FEDERAL REGULATIONS..........................................PUBLIC 333 

WASTEWATER DISCHARGE 
MUNICIPAL SATELLITE COLLECTION SYSTEMS .....PUBLIC 353 

WATER QUALITY STANDARDS 
PESTICIDES, NUTRIENTS, OXYGEN, BACTERIA......PUBLIC 319 

FAMILIES 
GRANDPARENTS 

VISITATION RIGHTS ..................................................PUBLIC 411 
VISITATION RIGHTS ..................................................PUBLIC 328 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
SERVICES & PROGRAMS MAINTAINED ...............RESOLVE 56 

FINANCE AUTHORITY 
DAIRY IMPROVEMENT FUND 

BASE ALLOCATION .................................................PUBLIC 331 
STATE CEILING 2018 & 2019 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 12 
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FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
JOINT ACCOUNTS 

SURVIVING PARTIES.................................................PUBLIC 390 
FIREARMS 

SEE WEAPONS 
FISHING 

COMMERCIAL SHRIMP FISHING 
NUMBER OF LICENSES.............................................PUBLIC 346 

LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES 
FEES ...........................................................................PUBLIC 320 
TEMPORARY MEDICAL ALLOWANCES ................PUBLIC 352 

LOBSTER LICENSES 
MARKETING SURCHARGE EXTENDED...................PUBLIC 368 

SCALLOPS 
DIVING TENDER LICENSE FEES ...............................PUBLIC 320 

SEA URCHINS 
LICENSE FEES............................................................PUBLIC 320 

FOOD 
FOOD RECOVERY DATABASE 

ESTABLISHED BY ENVIRON PROT DEPT..................PUBLIC 369 
LOCAL FOOD SYSTEMS 

MUNICIPAL & FEDERAL CONTROL .......................PUBLIC 314 
FOSTER CARE 

FOSTER HOMES 
NUMBER OF CHILDREN LIMITATION......................PUBLIC 372 

FRANKLIN COUNTY 
WASHINGTON TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
GAMBLING 

SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 
GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD 

ADVANCED DEPOSIT WAGERING 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 45 

GAMES OF CHANCE 
RAFFLES 

CHARITABLE ORGS, CASH PRIZES .........................PUBLIC 365 
GENERAL ASSISTANCE 

ASPIRE-TANF PROGRAM 
CHILD CARE SUBSIDY..............................................PUBLIC 412 

TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
CHILD CARE SUBSIDY..............................................PUBLIC 412 

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION LIBRARY 
SERVICES 

FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 315 
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYS OFFICE 

SERVICES 
FUNDED ....................................................................PUBLIC 315 

GORHAM 
BRIDGE 6443 

NAMED FOR JOSHUA BARRON ...........................RESOLVE 40 
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

CLEAN ELECTION ACT 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 37 

GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF 
SCHOOL PROPERTY 

LEASE TO STATE........................................................PUBLIC 413 
GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 

ADDRESSES 
STATE OF THE STATE.................................................PAGE 1585 

GRANDPARENTS 
SEE FAMILIES 

GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVES 
SEE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

HANCOCK COUNTY 
FLETCHERS LANDING TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS 

SEE HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 
HARNESS RACING 

SEE HORSE RACING 
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION 

POWERS & DUTIES 
PROMOTION & ASSESSMENT.................................PUBLIC 371 

HARNESS RACING PROMOTIONAL BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 371 
HAZARDOUS WASTES 

ELECTRONIC WASTE 
RECYCLING PROGRAM .........................................PUBLIC 391 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
CHILD CARE PROVIDERS 

QUALITY RATING SYSTEM PARTICIPATION ..........RESOLVE 50 
CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES 

PAYMENT RATES INCREASED.................................PUBLIC 412 
CHILD PROTECTIVE ACTIONS 

REMOVAL & PLACEMENT ......................................PUBLIC 411 
CHILDREN & FAMILIES 

SERVICES & PROGRAMS MAINTAINED ...............RESOLVE 56 
FAMILY CHILD CARE PROVIDERS 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 48 
FOSTER HOMES 

NUMBER OF CHILDREN LIMITATION......................PUBLIC 372 
IMMUNIZATIONS FOR SCHOOL CHILDREN 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 32 
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM 

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 33 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 35 

LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
EDUCATION PROGRAM.........................................PUBLIC 387 

MAINECARE 
EXPANDED COVERAGE.......................................................IB 1 

MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS 
REHABILITATION HOSPITALS ..................................RESOLVE 41 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA ACT 
ADMINISTRATION TRANSFERRED TO DAFS...........PUBLIC 409 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAMS 
RESPECTFUL LANGUAGE........................................PUBLIC 407 

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES 
FALSIFYING HEALTH CARE RECORDS 

INTENT TO DECEIVE .................................................PUBLIC 410 
HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL 

FORMER MILITARY MEDICAL PERSONNEL 
HEALTH CARE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM ............PUBLIC 326 

HEALTH CARE SERVICES 
CHILDREN 

MAINECARE, PARENT-ONLY PROGRAMS ..........RESOLVE 47 
FALSIFYING HEALTH CARE RECORDS 

INTENT TO DECEIVE .................................................PUBLIC 410 
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION 

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 
PRICING INFORMATION COLLECTION.................PUBLIC 406 
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HEALTH INSURANCE 
COVERAGE 

PREVENTIVE HEALTH SERVICES ..............................PUBLIC 343 
SERVICES BY NATUROPATHIC DOCTORS.............PUBLIC 340 

HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS 
LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSN.....PUBLIC 382 

LONG-TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE 
OFFERED BY MEPERS...............................................PUBLIC 378 

HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS 
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE 

HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS 
SEE ALSO DISABLED PERSONS 

SCREENING 
SCHOOL REGULATIONS .........................................PUBLIC 381 

HORSE RACING 
HARNESS RACING 

PROMOTION & ECONOMIC CONDITION ...........PUBLIC 371 
HOTELS & MOTELS 

EATING ESTABLISHMENTS 
REGULATION & EXCEPTIONS .................................PUBLIC 322 

ONLINE RENTAL PLATFORMS 
SUBJECT TO SALES TAX ...........................................PUBLIC 375 

HOUSING 
LOW-INCOME 

FAMILIES AFFECTED BY SUBSTANCE ABUSE .........PUBLIC 415 
ONLINE RENTAL PLATFORMS 

SUBJECT TO SALES TAX ...........................................PUBLIC 375 
HOUSING AUTHORITY 

STATE CEILING 2018 & 2019 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 12 

HUNTING 
DEER 

HUNTING BEFORE OPEN SEASON .........................PUBLIC 356 
HUNTING OVER BAIT PENALTIES ............................PUBLIC 355 

MOOSE PERMITS 
TRANSFERS................................................................PUBLIC 379 

NOISE SUPPRESSION DEVICES 
PERMITS.....................................................................PUBLIC 366 

YOUTH BEAR HUNTING DAY 
ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 357 

IDENTIFICATION BUREAU 
SEE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 

IMMUNITY 
LIABILITY 

TREATMENT FOR POLICE & SERVICE DOGS ........PUBLIC 338 
VOLUNTEER HEALTH PRACTITIONERS ...................PUBLIC 396 

IMPROVE INDIGENT LEGAL SERV WRK GRP 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

INDEPENDENT EVALUATION .................................RESOLVE 52 
INCOME TAX 

CREDITS 
BUSINESS HEADQUARTER EXPANSION .................PUBLIC 375 
HOMESTEAD MODIFICATIONS ..............................PUBLIC 375 
LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSN.....PUBLIC 382 
MAJOR BUSINESS EXPANSION...............................PUBLIC 405 
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT...................PUBLIC 339 
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT...................PUBLIC 375 
SHIPBUILDING FACILITIES ........................................PUBLIC 361 

SUBTRACTION MODIFICATIONS 
MEPERS PICK-UP CONTRIBUTIONS........................PUBLIC 375 

INCOME TAX (Cont.) 
TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 

ABLE ME SAVINGS PROGRAM ..............................PUBLIC 394 
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION 

FUNDING ACCOUNTS 
COUNSEL & CONFERENCE FEES ...........................PUBLIC 395 

INDIGENT PERSONS 
LEGAL SERVICES 

INDEPENDENT EVALUATION .................................RESOLVE 52 
INITIATED LEGISLATION 

MAINECARE 
EXPANDED COVERAGE.......................................................IB 1 

INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT 
COAST OF MAINE WMA 

RENAMED FOR ALAN HUTCHINSON ....................PUBLIC 325 
HUNTING PERMITS 

NOISE SUPPRESSION DEVICES ...............................PUBLIC 366 
MOOSE PERMITS 

TRANSFERS................................................................PUBLIC 379 
YOUTH BEAR HUNTING DAY 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 357 
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX 

REFUNDS & OVERPAYMENTS 
LIMITATIONS .............................................................PUBLIC 375 

INVESTMENTS 
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT 

TAX CREDIT QUALIFICATIONS................................PUBLIC 339 
JOB TRAINING 

LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
EDUCATION PROGRAM.........................................PUBLIC 387 

JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS ....................................PAGE 1581 
LABOR DEPT 

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
AWARENESS SIGNS PROGRAM.............................PUBLIC 416 

VETERANS SERVICES 
HEALTH CARE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM ............PUBLIC 326 

LEGISLATURE 
REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES 

ADVANCED DEPOSIT WAGERING, GCB ............RESOLVE 45 
CLEAN ELECTION ACT, GOV ETHICS COMM ....RESOLVE 37 
CONNECTME AUTHORITY .....................................RESOLVE 44 
FAMILY CHILD CARE PROVIDERS, DHHS.............RESOLVE 48 
IMMUNIZATION, EDUC DEPT & DHHS ..................RESOLVE 32 
INTELL DISAB & AUTISM BENEFITS, DHHS..............RESOLVE 35 
INTELL DISAB & AUTISM SUPPORT, DHHS.............RESOLVE 33 
LAKE WATERSHEDS, DEP........................................RESOLVE 30 
PERF EVAL & PROF GROWTH SYS, DOE ..............RESOLVE 53 
PERSONNEL CREDENTIALING, DOE.....................RESOLVE 54 
SEA SCALLOP LIMITED ENTRY, DMR.....................RESOLVE 43 
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT, DEP .....................RESOLVE 39 
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIB UTILITIES, PUC..............RESOLVE 49 

REVISOR OF STATUTES 
REVISORS REPORT 2017, CHAPTER 1 ....................PAGE 1571 

LEPAGE, PAUL R. 
SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE) 

LIABILITY 
SEE IMMUNITY 

LICENSE PLATES 
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 
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LIFE & HEALTH INS GUARANTY ASSN 
HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS 

INSOLVENCIES & IMPAIRMENTS ............................PUBLIC 382 
MEMBERS 

INCOME TAX CREDIT ..............................................PUBLIC 382 
LIMESTONE 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
OLD LIMESTONE MANOR......................................RESOLVE 34 

LISBON WATER DEPARTMENT 
CHARTER CHANGES 

COMMISSIONER TERM OF OFFICE............................. P & S 13 
LOBSTER MARKETING COLLABORATIVE 

POWERS & DUTIES 
CONTINUED, EXEC COMM ESTABLISHED ............PUBLIC 368 

LOBSTERS 
SEE FISHING 

LOW-INCOME PERSONS 
ELECTRICITY COSTS 

ARREARAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM............PUBLIC 414 
FINANCIAL SERVICES 

HOUSING & CHILD CARE.......................................PUBLIC 415 
PERSONS WITH CHILDREN 

EDUCATION PROGRAM.........................................PUBLIC 387 
MAINE STATE MUSEUM 

SEE STATE MUSEUM 
MAINECARE 

SEE MEDICAID 
MARIJUANA 

ADULT USE MARIJUANA 
REGULATED MARKETPLACE...................................PUBLIC 409 

LEGALIZATION ACT 
RECODIFICATION & EXPANSION..........................PUBLIC 409 

MEDICAL MARIJUANA ACT 
ADMINISTERED BY ADMIN & FIN DEPT..................PUBLIC 409 

POSSESSION 
MINORS.....................................................................PUBLIC 377 

MARIJUANA ADVISORY COMMISSION 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 409 
MARINE RESOURCES 

SHELLFISH CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 
INTERTIDAL ZONE.....................................................PUBLIC 350 

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT 
LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES 

FEES ...........................................................................PUBLIC 320 
TEMPORARY MEDICAL ALLOWANCES ................PUBLIC 352 

LOBSTER LICENSES 
MARKETING SURCHARGE EXTENDED...................PUBLIC 368 

SCALLOP DIVING TENDER LICENSES 
FEES ...........................................................................PUBLIC 320 

SEA SCALLOP LIMITED ENTRY PROGRAM 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 43 

SEA URCHIN LICENSES 
FEES ...........................................................................PUBLIC 320 

SHRIMP LICENSES 
NUMBER LIMITATIONS .............................................PUBLIC 346 

WHOLESALE SEAFOOD LICENSES 
SURCHARGE STUDY ................................................PUBLIC 368 

MEDICAID 
MAINECARE 

CHILDREN, PARENT-ONLY PROGRAMS ..............RESOLVE 47 

MEDICAID-MAINECARE (Cont.) 
EXPANDED COVERAGE.......................................................IB 1 

REIMBURSEMENT 
REHABILITATION HOSPITALS ..................................RESOLVE 41 

MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE 
ABANDONED HUMAN REMAINS 

DISPOSAL AUTHORITY.............................................PUBLIC 335 
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS ....................................PAGE 1581 
MILITARY FORCES 

FORMER MEDICAL PERSONNEL 
HEALTH CARE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM ............PUBLIC 326 

MINORS 
SEE CHILDREN 

MOOSE 
SEE HUNTING 

MOTOR CARRIER REVIEW BOARD 
POWERS & DUTIES 

APPELLATE BOARD FOR SUSPENSIONS ................PUBLIC 327 
MOTOR CARRIERS 

SUSPENSIONS 
SAFETY VIOLATIONS................................................PUBLIC 327 

MOTOR VEHICLES 
AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES 

TESTING ON PUBLIC WAY......................................RESOLVE 46 
NUMBER PLATES 

BARBARA BUSH CHILDRENS HOSPITAL.................PUBLIC 400 
SPECIALTY PLATE RETIREMENT ...............................PUBLIC 327 
SPECIALTY PLATE WEIGHT LIMIT.............................PUBLIC 327 

MUNICIPAL BOND BANK 
STATE CEILING 2018 & 2019 

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 12 
MUNICIPALITIES 

ALCOHOL SALES 
NONCONTIGUOUS MUNICIPAL AREAS ...............PUBLIC 337 

CONSOLIDATION 
JOINT CHARTER REFERENDUM PROCESS ............PUBLIC 398 

ORDINANCES 
FOOD SYSTEMS........................................................PUBLIC 314 

REGIONAL PLANNING & REORGANIZATION 
FUNDING, DECREASE DUPLICATE SERVICES .......PUBLIC 313 

ROAD MAINTENANCE 
DISCONTINUANCE, PROPERTY ACCESS ..............PUBLIC 345 

SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCE 
RESTRICTIONS...........................................................PUBLIC 393 

SHELLFISH CONSERVATION 
INTERTIDAL ZONE.....................................................PUBLIC 350 

WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT 
SATELLITE COLLECTION SYSTEMS ..........................PUBLIC 353 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE 
SEE DRUGS 

NATURAL GAS 
CONSERVATION PROGRAMS 

LARGE CONSUMER ELIGIBILITY..............................PUBLIC 358 
NUMBER PLATES 

SEE MOTOR VEHICLES 
ORDINANCES 

MUNICIPAL 
SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCE ....................................PUBLIC 393 

OXFORD COUNTY 
LAND CONVEYANCE 

STATE PARCELS ........................................................PUBLIC 362 
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OXFORD COUNTY (Cont.) 
REGISTER OF DEEDS 

WESTERN DISTRICT ELIMINATED.............................PUBLIC 330 
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU 

AUTHORITY TO CONVEY 
WASHBURN TRAIL CORRIDORS ............................RESOLVE 29 

LAND CONVEYANCES 
OXFORD & AROOSTOOK COUNTIES....................PUBLIC 362 
TOWN OF PITTSTON................................................RESOLVE 51 
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY.....................................PUBLIC 362 

PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS 
LEASE TRANSFERS ....................................................PUBLIC 362 

PENOBSCOT COUNTY 
ARGYLE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
GRAND FALLS TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
GREENFIELD TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
KINGMAN TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
T2 R6 WELS 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
PESTICIDES 

OUTDOOR PESTICIDE APPLICATION 
WATER QUALITY STANDARDS ................................PUBLIC 319 

PHARMACISTS 
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 

NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE .............................PUBLIC 364 
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE .............................PUBLIC 417 

PISCATAQUIS COUNTY 
ORNEVILLE TWP 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
PITTSTON 

LAND CONVEYANCES 
ARNOLD ROAD PARCEL .......................................RESOLVE 51 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
LEGAL DOCUMENTS 

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS.................................PUBLIC 359 
PRIVATE SCHOOLS 

SEE SCHOOLS 
PROBATE & TRUST LAW ADV COMM 

RECOMMENDATIONS 
PROBATE CODE RECODIFIED................................PUBLIC 402 

PROBATE CODE 
REVISIONS 

RECODIFICATION & UNIFORM CODE..................PUBLIC 402 
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS 

DIGITAL ASSETS 
ACCESS & DISPOSITION .........................................PUBLIC 359 

PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCT OFFICE 
REVIEW & AUDIT 

SHIPBUILDING FACILITY TAX CREDIT .....................PUBLIC 361 
PROPERTY TAX 

ASSESSMENTS 
REQUIREMENTS & APPEALS....................................PUBLIC 367 

PROPERTY TAX REV BD RESTRUCTURE TF 
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 

ESTABLISHED.............................................................PUBLIC 367 

PROPERTY TAX REVIEW BOARD 
MEMBERSHIP 

QUALIFICATIONS .....................................................PUBLIC 367 
PROTECTIVE SERVICES 

CHILDREN 
STANDARDS, HEARINGS, ORDERS ........................PUBLIC 411 

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
SEE ALSO RETIREMENT 

BENEFITS 
DISABLED VETERANS...............................................PUBLIC 384 

DISABILITY INSURANCE 
AUTHORIZED.............................................................PUBLIC 378 

OPTIONS 
REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP..............RESOLVE 57 

PARTICIPATING LOCAL DISTRICTS 
PLAN PROVISIONS & ADJUSTMENTS.....................PUBLIC 392 

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT 
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU 

REORGANIZATION FUNDING.................................PUBLIC 383 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

ARREARAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 
REPORTING & ADMINISTRATION COSTS ..............PUBLIC 414 

POWERS & DUTIES 
WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENT APPEALS .............PUBLIC 334 

REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 
ALLOWANCES .........................................................PUBLIC 323 

TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES 
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..............................RESOLVE 49 

RAFFLES 
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE 

RAILROADS 
TRESPASS 

CIVIL VIOLATION TO TRAFFIC INFRACTION.........PUBLIC 329 
REAL ESTATE 

APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT COMPANIES 
LICENSURE................................................................PUBLIC 351 

RECORDS 
HEALTH CARE RECORDS 

FALSIFICATION.........................................................PUBLIC 410 
RECYCLING 

HOUSEHOLD ELECTRONIC WASTE 
PROGRAM PROVISIONS.........................................PUBLIC 391 

REFERENDUM 
ATKINSON 

DEORGANIZATION....................................................... P & S 14 
CARY PLANTATION 

DEORGANIZATION..................................................PUBLIC 403 
CODYVILLE PLANTATION 

DEORGANIZATION....................................................... P & S 11 
MUNICIPAL CONSOLIDATION 

JOINT CHARTER COMMISSION PROCESS............PUBLIC 398 
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE 

SEE AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 
REGISTERS OF DEEDS 

OXFORD COUNTY 
WESTERN REGISTRY DISTRICT ELIMINATED............PUBLIC 330 

RESTAURANTS 
EATING ESTABLISHMENTS 

REGULATION & EXCEPTIONS .................................PUBLIC 322 
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ROADS 
MAINTENANCE 

DISCONTINUANCE, PROPERTY ACCESS ..............PUBLIC 345 
SIGNS 

TEMPORARY SIGN RESTRICTIONS..........................PUBLIC 321 
ROCKWOOD STRIP 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
T1 R1 NBKP SCHOOL PARCEL...............................RESOLVE 34 

RULE REVIEW 
CONNECTME AUTHORITY 

CONNECTME AUTHORITY .....................................RESOLVE 44 
EDUCATION DEPT 

CREDENTIALING OF EDUCATION PERSONNEL ..RESOLVE 54 
IMMUNIZATION REQUIREMENTS ...........................RESOLVE 32 
PERF EVAL & PROF GROWTH SYSTEMS ...............RESOLVE 53 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT 
DIRECT WATERSHEDS OF LAKES ...........................RESOLVE 30 
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT...............................RESOLVE 39 

GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD 
ADVANCED DEPOSIT WAGERING.......................RESOLVE 45 

GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 
CLEAN ELECTION ACT...........................................RESOLVE 37 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT 
FAMILY CHILD CARE PROVIDERS.........................RESOLVE 48 
IMMUNIZATION REQUIREMENTS ...........................RESOLVE 32 
INTELLECTUAL DISAB & AUTISM BENEFITS ............RESOLVE 35 
INTELLECTUAL DISAB & AUTISM SUPPORT ...........RESOLVE 33 

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT 
SEA SCALLOP LIMITED ENTRY PROGRAM...........RESOLVE 43 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES.............RESOLVE 49 

SALES & USE TAXES 
ADULT USE MARIJUANA 

ESTABLISHMENT & DISTRIBUTION ...........................PUBLIC 409 
EXEMPT PURCHASERS 

HEATING ASSISTANCE ORGANIZATIONS .............PUBLIC 399 
EXEMPTIONS 

INTERSTATE OR FOREIGN COMMERCE ................PUBLIC 375 
ITEMS TAXED 

ONLINE PROPERTY RENTAL PLATFORMS ..............PUBLIC 375 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATES 

BOND CONDITION..................................................PUBLIC 375 
REVENUE TRANSFER 

MULTIMODAL TRANSPORTATION FUND...............PUBLIC 375 
SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS 

SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT – CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 
SCALLOPS 

SEE FISHING 
SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND 
PRIORITY 1 LOANS FOR SECURITY .........................PUBLIC 389 

SCHOOL PERSONNEL 
SEE ALSO TEACHERS 

CERTIFICATION 
CONDITIONAL .........................................................PUBLIC 381 

SCHOOLS 
EAST RANGE II CSD 

WITHDRAWAL OF CODYVILLE PLT ............................. P & S 11 
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES 

PROPERTY FISCAL CAPACITY COMPONENT.......PUBLIC 381 

SCHOOLS (Cont.) 
HEALTH SCREENINGS 

BODY MASS INDEX..................................................PUBLIC 381 
SIGHT & HEARING DEFECTS ...................................PUBLIC 381 

ONLINE LEARNING PROGRAM 
REPEALED .................................................................PUBLIC 381 

PRIVATE SCHOOLS 
ACCREDITATION .....................................................PUBLIC 342 

PUBLIC HEALTH 
PROCEDURES WITH STUDENTS ...............................PUBLIC 381 

REGIONAL SCHOOL UNITS 
WITHDRAWAL OF SINGLE MUNICIPALITY.............PUBLIC 385 

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT WAIVERS 
STUDENTS 20 YEARS OLD........................................PUBLIC 381 

SCHOOL SAFETY 
REPORT TO DVEM DEPT..........................................PUBLIC 381 

SUICIDE PREVENTION 
DEPT PROTOCOLS..................................................RESOLVE 38 

SEA URCHINS 
SEE FISHING 

SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT 
AMERICAN LEGION PLAQUE 

DISPLAY ON STATE HOUSE GROUNDS.................RESOLVE 55 
MOTOR CARRIERS 

SUSPENSIONS ...........................................................PUBLIC 327 
SENTENCES 

MURDER 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CONSIDERATION .............PUBLIC 374 

SEX OFFENSES 
GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT 

LACK OF ACQUIESCENCE.....................................PUBLIC 377 
HARASSMENT BY PHONE OR DEVICE 

PHOTOGRAPHIC IMAGES......................................PUBLIC 397 
REGISTERED SEX OFFENDERS 

PHOTOGRAPHING MINORS PROHIBITED.............PUBLIC 354 
SENTENCING CLASSES 

ELEVATED, PRIOR CONVICTIONS .........................PUBLIC 336 
SEX OFFENDER RESIDENCE 

MUNICIPAL RESTRICTIONS .....................................PUBLIC 393 
SHERIFFS 

SEE ALSO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 
CIVIL DEPUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS & TRAINING...............................PUBLIC 332 
SHIPS 

SHIPBUILDING FACILITIES 
INCOME TAX CREDIT ..............................................PUBLIC 361 

SHRIMP 
SEE FISHING 

SOLID WASTES 
ELECTRONIC WASTE 

RECYCLING PROGRAM .........................................PUBLIC 391 
GENERATION & DISPOSAL CAPACITY 

DEPARTMENT REPORTS...........................................PUBLIC 376 
STATE HOUSE 

AMERICAN LEGION PLAQUE 
DISPLAY ON GROUNDS.........................................RESOLVE 55 

STATE MUSEUM 
ADMISSION FEES 

VETERANS, FREE ADMISSION .................................PUBLIC 370 
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PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 

REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP..............RESOLVE 57 
STATUTES 

REVISORS REPORT 2017 
CHAPTER 1 ...............................................................PAGE 1571 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
RESPECTFUL LANGUAGE........................................PUBLIC 407 

STUDIES 
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES 

INDEPENDENT EVALUATION .................................RESOLVE 52 
WHOLESALE SEAFOOD LICENSES 

SURCHARGES...........................................................PUBLIC 368 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE 

TREATMENT PROGRAMS 
CHILD CARE & HOUSING.......................................PUBLIC 415 

TREATMENT SERVICES 
RESPECTFUL LANGUAGE........................................PUBLIC 407 

SUICIDE 
PREVENTION 

SCHOOL PROTOCOLS...........................................RESOLVE 38 
SUMMER CAMPS 

EATING ESTABLISHMENTS 
REGULATION & EXCEPTIONS .................................PUBLIC 322 

SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT 
CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY) 

STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS ......................PAGE 1593 
SURRY 

BRIDGE 5977 
NAMED OLD SURRY SCHOOLHOUSE BRIDGE....RESOLVE 31 

TAX LIENS 
MORTGAGES 

UNORGANIZED TERRITORY.....................................PUBLIC 375 
TEACHERS 

CERTIFICATION 
REQUIREMENTS & CONDITIONAL CERT ...............PUBLIC 381 

RETIREMENT SYSTEM 
REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP..............RESOLVE 57 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE 

CONDUIT AS PART OF CONSTRUCTION...............PUBLIC 344 
DIGITAL ASSETS 

ACCESS & DISPOSITION .........................................PUBLIC 359 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SER ADV CL 

MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES 
REVISIONS & NAME CHANGE ...............................PUBLIC 408 

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 
SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE 

TRANSPORTATION DEPT 
AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES 

TESTING ON PUBLIC WAY......................................RESOLVE 46 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING 

AWARENESS SIGNS PROGRAM.............................PUBLIC 416 
TREASURER OF STATE 

STATE CEILING 2018 & 2019 
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .................. P & S 12 

TAX-ADVANTAGED SAVINGS PROGRAMS 
ABLE ME SAVINGS PROGRAM ..............................PUBLIC 394 

TRUSTEES 
POWERS & DUTIES 

INFORMATION & REPORTS.....................................PUBLIC 349 

TURNPIKE AUTHORITY 
ALLOCATIONS 

CALENDAR YEAR 2019 ................................................ P & S 10 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING 

AWARENESS SIGNS PROGRAM.............................PUBLIC 416 
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES 

REGULATION 
ALIGNMENT WITH FEDERAL REGULATIONS..........PUBLIC 333 

UNIFORM LAWS 
EMERGENCY VOL HEALTH PRACT ACT 

ADOPTION ...............................................................PUBLIC 396 
FIDUCIARY ACCESS TO DIGITAL ASSETS 

ADOPTION ...............................................................PUBLIC 359 
POWER OF ATTORNEY ACT 

DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS.................................PUBLIC 359 
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY 

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE 
AUTHORIZED FOR 23 PARCELS.............................RESOLVE 36 

LAND CONVEYANCE 
STATE PARCELS ........................................................PUBLIC 362 

VETERANS 
AMERICAN LEGION PLAQUE 

DISPLAY ON STATE HOUSE GROUNDS.................RESOLVE 55 
DISABLED VETERANS 

RETIREMENT SYSTEM BENEFITS................................PUBLIC 384 
FORMER MEDICAL PERSONNEL 

HEALTH CARE EMPLOYMENT PROGRAM ............PUBLIC 326 
STATE MUSEUM 

FREE ADMISSION .....................................................PUBLIC 370 
VETERINARIANS 

PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM 
REQUIREMENTS EXEMPTIONS.................................PUBLIC 360 

VICTIMS OF CRIME 
VICTIMS COMPENSATION FUND 

CRIMINAL HOMICIDE VICTIMS..............................PUBLIC 348 
VICTIMS RIGHTS 

NOTIFICATIONS........................................................PUBLIC 386 
VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS 

SEE ALSO DISABLED PERSONS 
SCREENING 

SCHOOL REGULATIONS .........................................PUBLIC 381 
WARRANTIES 

IMPLIED WARRANTIES 
CONSUMER LAW GUIDE UPDATE ........................RESOLVE 42 

WASHBURN 
TRAIL CORRIDORS 

LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED.....................RESOLVE 29 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 

BROOKTON TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 

CODYVILLE PLANTATION 
DEORGANIZATION AUTHORIZED ............................... P & S 11 

EDMUNDS TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 

T10 R3 NBPP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 

T19 MD 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 

TRESCOTT TWP 
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE.................................RESOLVE 36 
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WASTEWATER 
MUNICIPAL SATELLITE COLLECTION SYS 

REGISTRATION & REPORTS .....................................PUBLIC 353 
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

BACTERIA LEVELS 
ALIGNED WITH FEDERAL STANDARDS ..................PUBLIC 319 

DISSOLVED OXYGEN STANDARD 
ALIGNED WITH FEDERAL STANDARDS ..................PUBLIC 319 

NUTRIENT IMPACT 
LOW-FLOW REQUIREMENT.....................................PUBLIC 319 

PESTICIDE APPLICATIONS 
ALIGNED WITH FEDERAL STANDARDS ..................PUBLIC 319 

WEAPONS 
FIREARMS 

HUNTING, NOISE SUPPRESSION DEVICES.............PUBLIC 366 
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT 

COAST OF MAINE WMA 
RENAMED FOR ALAN HUTCHINSON.....................PUBLIC 325 

WIND ENERGY DEVELOPMENTS 
SEE ENERGY CONSERVATION 

WOMEN 
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE 

PREVENTIVE HEALTH SERVICES ..............................PUBLIC 343 
SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAMS 

HOUSING & CHILD CARE.......................................PUBLIC 415 
WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

GROUP SELF-INSURERS 
CREDIT & SECURITY .................................................PUBLIC 401 




